

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 8029 of 2023

Shivam Kumar Dewangan **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & ORs

17.10.2023	<p>Mr. Rohit Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sandeep Dubey, Dy. AG for the respondent-State.</p> <p>Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, Advocate for the respondent-PSC.</p> <p>Heard on admission as well as IA No.1, an application for grant of interim relief.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the petition as also on IA No.1.</p> <p>Considering facts of the case, submissions of learned counsel for the respective parties, at this stage I am not inclined to grant any interim relief in favour of the petitioner, however, it is made clear that any appointment made shall be subject to final outcome of this petition.</p> <p>List this case in the last week of November 2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) JUDGE</p>

J/-