

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 8029 of 2023**SHIVAM KUMAR DEWANGAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**WPS/8140/2023,WPS/634/2024,WPS/8298/2023****Order Sheet**

<b>03/12/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Rohit Sharma, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sakib Ahmed, PL for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Shobhit Koshta, counsel for respective respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Pratik Vishwakarma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, counsel for respective respondent.</p> <p>Ms. Anamika Jain, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Palash Jha, counsel for respective respondent.</p> <p>The respondents who have not filed their reply in</p>

this case especially State are directed to file their reply within a period to two weeks. Thereafter, two weeks further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.

List all the cases in the second week of January, 2026.

Sd/-

**(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)**  
**Judge**