



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 8029 of 2023**

SHIVAM KUMAR DEWANGAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

**WPS/8140/2023, WPS/8298/2023, WPS/634/2024**

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>19/03/2026</b> | <p>Mr. Rohit Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. D.R. Minj, Dy. A.G., Mr. Anand Mohan Tiwari, &amp; Mr. Rajendra Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shobhit Koshta, Mr. Rajvansh Singh, Advocate on behalf of B. Gopa Kumar, Counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Rajendra Kumar, learned counsel for respondents No. 21 and 22 in WPS No. 8029/2023, submits that an identical petition involving similar grievance raised by the petitioners is already pending consideration, namely WPS No. 1708/2025, and therefore some time may be granted to file an appropriate application seeking analogous hearing of the cases.</p> <p>Prayer is allowed.</p> <p>List these matters thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Vishakha          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |